AQX
MULTI-FUNCTIONAL INDEXABLE INSERT END MILL
B0
21
E
2
AQX
MULTI-FUNCTIONAL INDEXABLE INSERT END MILL

Insert Rotation Centre Cutting Edge
1.7
times
Cutter Body Heat Resistance
The lower cutting edge consists of 2 inserts, resulting
in higher cutting edge strength and increased tool
life.
ONE INSERT TYPE
The AQX is designed with a centre cutting edge,
making it possible to sink, helical mill and pocket
machine without a pre-drilled hole.
MULTI-FUNCTIONAL INDEXABLE INSERT END MILL
Conventional
4
DC DCON
AQXR170S0160 17 16
AQXR210S0200 21 20
AQXR260S0250  26 25
AQXR330S0320 33 32
AQXR350S0320 35 32
AQXR400S0320 40 32
AQXR500S0420 50 42
DCON
DC
The body is designed with through coolant holes to
improve cooling and chip disposal.

0
INSERT GRADES FOR A WIDE RANGE OF MATERIALS
WIDE RANGE OF INSERTS
Economical moulded inserts.
Suitable for machining a wide range of materials
and applications.
High accuracy peripherally ground inserts. Large rake
angle to provide high cutting edge sharpness.
An HTi10 insert is available with a polished rake
face to prevent welding problems when machining
aluminium alloys.
CHIPBREAKER CHIPBREAKER
7
AQX
DC LF DCON LH A3*1 APMX
AQXR164SA16S a u 16 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 1
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR164SN16S s 16 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 1
AQXR174SA16S a u 17 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 1
AQXR174SN16S s 17 120 16 30 4.5 17.6 1
AQXR204SA20S a u 20 130 20 35 6 22 1
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2
AQXR204SN20S s 20 130 20 35 6 22 1
AQXR214SA20S a u 21 130 20 35 6 22 1
AQXR214SN20S s 21 130 20 35 6 22 1
AQXR254SA25S a u 25 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 1
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2
AQXR254SN25S s 25 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 1
AQXR264SA25S a u 26 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 1
AQXR264SN25S s 26 140 25 40 7.5 27.5 1
AQXR324SA32S a u 32 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 1
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2
AQXR324SN32S s 32 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 1
AQXR334SA32S a u 33 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 1
AQXR334SN32S s 33 150 32 50 9.5 35.2 1
AQXR354SA32S a u 35 150 32 50 11 40 1
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2
AQXR354SN32S s 35 150 32 50 11 40 1
AQXR404SA32S a u 40 160 32 60 12 44 1
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2
AQXR404SN32S s 40 160 32 60 12 44 1
AQXR504WA40S a u 50 170 40 70 15 55 2
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR504SA42S s u 50 170 42 70 15 55 1
AQXR504SN42S s 50 170 42 70 15 55 1
KAPR
90°
KAPR
APMX

St
oc
k
Co
ol
an
t
ho
le
Type
STANDARD
13
8
AQX
DC LF DCON LH A3*1 APMX
AQXR164SA16L a u 16 175 16 50 4.5 17.6 1
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR164SN16L s 16 175 16 50 4.5 17.6 1
AQXR174SA16L a u 17 175 16 30 4.5 17.6 1
AQXR174SN16L s 17 175 16 30 4.5 17.6 1
AQXR204SA20L a u 20 185 20 60 6 22 1
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2
AQXR204SN20L s 20 185 20 60 6 22 1
AQXR214SA20L a u 21 185 20 35 6 22 1
AQXR214SN20L s 21 185 20 35 6 22 1
AQXR254SA25L a u 25 220 25 75 7.5 27.5 1
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2
AQXR254SN25L s 25 220 25 75 7.5 27.5 1
AQXR264SA25L a u 26 220 25 40 7.5 27.5 1
AQXR264SN25L s 26 220 25 40 7.5 27.5 1
AQXR324SA32L a u 32 230 32 90 9.5 35.2 1
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2
AQXR324SN32L s 32 230 32 90 9.5 35.2 1
AQXR334SA32L a u 33 230 32 50 9.5 35.2 1
AQXR334SN32L s 33 230 32 50 9.5 35.2 1
AQXR354SA32L a u 35 230 32 50 11 40 1
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2
AQXR354SN32L s 35 230 32 50 11 40 1
AQXR404SA32L a u 40 240 32 60 12 44 1
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2
AQXR404SN32L s 40 240 32 60 12 44 1
AQXR504WA40L a u 50 250 40 70 15 55 2
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR504SA42L s u 50 250 42 70 15 55 1
AQXR504SN42L s 50 250 42 70 15 55 1
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
Order number
St
oc
k
Co
ol
an
t
ho
le
Type
LONG
*1 Dimension A3 represents the depth of cut when the cutting edge consists of 2 inserts.
13
9
AQX
DC LF DCON LH A3*1 APMX
AQXR162SA16S a u 16 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 1
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR162SN16S s 16 120 16 30 4.5 7.4 1
AQXR172SA16S a u 17 120 16 30 7.4 1
AQXR172SN16S s 17 120 16 30 4.5  7.4 1
AQXR202SA20S a u 20 130 20 35 6 9.2 1
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2
AQXR202SN20S s 20 130 20 35 6 9.2 1
AQXR212SA20S a u 21 130 20 35 6 9.2 1
AQXR212SN20S s 21 130 20 35 6 9.2 1
AQXR252SA25S a u 25 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 1
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2
AQXR252SN25S s 25 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 1
AQXR262SA25S a u 26 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 1
AQXR262SN25S s 26 140 25 40 7.5 11.5 1
AQXR322SA32S a u 32 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 1
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2
AQXR322SN32S s 32 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 1
AQXR332SA32S a u 33 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 1
AQXR332SN32S s 33 150 32 50 9.5 14.5 1
AQXR352SA32S a u 35 150 32 50 11 16 1
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2
AQXR352SN32S s 35 150 32 50 11 16 1
AQXR402SA32S a u 40 160 32 60 12 18 1
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2
AQXR402SN32S s 40 160 32 60 12 18 1
AQXR502WA40S a u 50 170 40 70 15 23 2
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR502SA42S s u 50 170 42 70 15 23 1
AQXR502SN42S s 50 170 42 70 15 23 1
KAPR
90°
APMX
DC

k
Co
ol
an
t
ho
le
Type
STANDARD
*1 Dimension A3 represents the depth of cut when the cutting edge consists of 2 inserts.
Right hand tool holder only.
13
10
AQX
DC LF DCON LH A3*1 APMX
AQXR162SA16L a u 16 175 16 50 4.5 7.4 1
QOG/MT0830R-G1/M2
AQXR162SN16L s 16 175 16 50 4.5 7.4 1
AQXR172SA16L a u 17 175 16 30 4.5 7.4 1
AQXR172SN16L s 17 175 16 30 4.5 7.4 1
AQXR202SA20L a u 20 185 20 60 6 9.2 1
QOG/MT1035R-G1/M2
AQXR202SN20L s 20 185 20 60 6 9.2 1
AQXR212SA20L a u 21 185 20 35 6 9.2 1
AQXR212SN20L s 21 185 20 35 6 9.2 1
AQXR252SA25L a u 25 220 25 75 7.5 11.5 1
QOG/MT1342R-G1/M2
AQXR252SN25L s 25 220 25 75 7.5 11.5 1
AQXR262SA25L a u 26 220 25 40 7.5 11.5 1
AQXR262SN25L s 26 220 25 40 7.5 11.5 1
AQXR322SA32L a u 32 230 32 90 9.5 14.5 1
QOG/MT1651R-G1/M2
AQXR322SN32L s 32 230 32 90 9.5 14.5 1
AQXR332SA32L a u 33 230 32 50 9.5 14.5 1
AQXR332SN32L s 33 230 32 50 9.5 14.5 1
AQXR352SA32L a u 35 230 32 50 11 16 1
QOG/MT1856R-G1/M2
AQXR352SN32L s 35 230 32 50 11 16 1
AQXR402SA32L a u 40 240 32 60 12 18 1
QOG/MT2062R-G1/M2
AQXR402SN32L s 40 240 32 60 12 18 1
AQXR502WA40L a u 50 250 40 70 15 23 2
QOG/MT2576R-G1/M2AQXR502SA42L s u 50 250 42 70 15 23 1
AQXR502SN42L s 50 250 42 70 15 23 1
 : Inventory maintained.  : Inventory maintained in Japan.
Order number
St
oc
k
Co
ol
an
t
ho
le
Type
LONG
*1 Dimension A3 represents the depth of cut when the cutting edge consists of 2 inserts.
13
11
AQX
DC DCON BD OAL LF H CRKS A3*1 APMX WT
AQXR162M08A30 a u 16 8.5 14.7 48 30 10 M8 4.5 7.4 0.1
QOoT0830R-oo
AQXR172M08A30 a u 17 8.5 14.5 48 30 10 M8 4.5 7.4 0.1
AQXR202M10A30 a u 20 10.5 18.6 49 30 14 M10 6 9.2 0.2
QOoT1035R-oo
AQXR212M10A30 a u 21 10.5 18.5 49 30 14 M10 6 9.2 0.2
AQXR252M12A35 a u 25 12.5 23.5 57 35 19 M12 7.5 11.5 0.2
QOoT1342R-oo
AQXR262M12A35 a u 26 12.5 23.5 57 35 19 M12 7.5 11.5 0.2
AQXR322M16A40 a u 32 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 9.5 14.5 0.3
QOoT1651R-oo
AQXR332M16A40 a u 33 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 9.5 14.5 0.3
AQXR352M16A40 a u 35 17 28.5 63 40 24 M16 11 16 0.3 QOoT1856R-oo
AQXR402M16A45 a u 40 17 28.5 68 45 24 M16 12 18 0.3 QOoT2062R-oo
*1 1 2 3
AQXR16
TS2A 1  TKY06F
AQXR17